Passed: 5-0

ORDINANCE 93-47

TO AMEND TITLE 15 OF THE BLOOMINGTON CODE ENTITLED "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC"

WHEREAS, the Traffic Commission have recommended certain changes be made in Title 15 of Bloomington Municipal Code entitled "Vehicles and Traffic"

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY ORDAINED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

Section I. Section 15.12.020 Schedule C shall be amended to delete the following:

YIELD INTERSECTIONS

Traffic On

Shall Yield to Traffic On

College Avenue

Dodds Street

Section II. <u>Section 15.12.020 Schedule C</u> shall be amended to add the following:

YIELD INTERSECTIONS

Traffic On

Shall Yield to Traffic On

Twelfth St (Eastbound)

Woodlawn Avenue

Section III. <u>Section 15.20.020 Schedule H</u> shall be amended to add the following:

RESTRICTED TURNS ON RED AT SIGNALIZED INTERSECTIONS

Intersection

From To

Hillside & Walnut Street

Ĺásť

North

Section IV. <u>Section 15.32.080 Schedule M</u> shall be amended to add the following:

NO PARKING ZONES

Street From To Side of Time of Restriction

Ninth St 126' East of 110' West North/South Anytime Fess St of Park St

Section V. Section 15.32.090 Schedule N shall be amended to delete the following:

LIMITED PARKING ZONES

<u>Street</u>	From	<u>To</u>	<u>Side of</u> <u>Street</u>	<u>Limit</u>
Madison St Seventh St	Fifth St 30' West of Morton	Sixth St 40' West of Morton	East/West South	2 HR (2)* 15 Min
Seventh St	40' West of Morton	126' West of Morton	South	2 HR (2)

Section VI. Section 15.32.090 Schedule N shall be amended to add the following:

LIMITED PARKING ZONES

<u>Street</u>	From	<u>To</u>	<u>Side of</u> <u>Street</u>	<u>Limit</u>
Madison St	Fifth St	1st alley South of 6th St	West	2 HR (2)*
Madison St	Fifth St	Sixth St	East	2 HR (2)*
Madison St	1st alley South of 6th St	100' South of 6th St	West	15 Min
Madison St	100' South of 6th St	Sixth St	West	2 HR (2)*
Seventh St	Morton St	126' West of Morton St	South	2 HR (2)

Section VII. This ordinance shall be in full force and effect on and after its passage by the Common Council and approval by the Mayor.

> JACK W. HOPKINS, President Bloomington Common Council

AUTEST:

1993.

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk

City of Bloomington

PRESENTED by me to the Mayor of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 12 day of October, 1993.

PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

SIGNED AND APPROVED by me upon this 11th day of Odobar

TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This ordinance makes several changes to the Bloomington Municipal Code. This includes yield intersections, restricted turns on red at signalized intersections, limited parking zones, no parking zones.

Signed copies to: BMC File

Clerk Code

CIT/CA Code

Public Worker Engineering Code Enfromm Street Dept Police Dept

tarking Enforcement